Gallup Omnibus Data 1965, omnibus nr. 11
DDA-793
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Variabler

e V16511 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 904
Manglende 0
Minimum 793
Maximum 793
Gennemsnit 793
Median 793

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26511 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 904
Manglende 0
Minimum 1965
Maximum 1965
Gennemsnit 1965
Median 1965

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6511 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 11 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 904
Manglende 0
Minimum 11
Maximum 11
Gennemsnit 11
Median 11

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6511 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 904
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 904
Gennemsnit 452
Median 452

Standardafvigelse 261



e V56511 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 35 317 1 case not

duplicated
36 36 329 2 one
duplicate
10 10 90 3 two
duplicates
12 12 112 4 three
duplicates
3 3 27 5 four
duplicates
2 2 21 6 five
duplicates
1 1 6 7 six
duplicates
0 0 1 8 seven
duplicates
0 0 1 9 eight
duplicates

100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6511 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with roughly
500-600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 21 188 1 capital
7 7 65 2 suburbs

32 32 288 3 provincial
towns

40 40 363 4 rural
districts

100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6511 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 7. Month

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 904 12 December
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6511 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



45 45 405 1 man
55 55 499 2 woman
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6511 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 46 115-17

years

10 10 87 2 18-24
years

11 11 99 3 25-30
years

21 21 191 4 31-40
years

20 20 182 541-50
years

17 17 151 6 51-60
years

16 16 147 7 61 years
or more

0 1 8
100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6511 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 145 1 single
75 75 676 2 married

9 9 83 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6511 OCCUPATION RESPOND.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in Denmark
'special workers') with a short and narrow education directed for a special job are coded unskilled.

o Questions occurring in al

o 9. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 120 1 worker,
unskilled

13 13 114 2 worker,
skilled
8 8 75 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
7 7 61 4 other
salaried
persons

6 6 50 5 farmer,



independent
7 7 62 6 other
independent
32 32 288 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting
9 9 82 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners
6 6 51 9 other
persons
without
occupation
0 1 88
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6511 FAMILY INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 10. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 144 1 less than
12.000
kroner

14 14 127 212.000 -
17.999
kroner

23 23 211 318.000 -
25.999
kroner

16 16 148 4 26.000 -
33.999
kroner

12 12 111 5 34.000
kroner or
more

18 18 163 6 don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6511 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 162 1 worker,
unskilled

17 17 154 2 worker,

skilled
8 8 69 3 salaried

employees,
lower grade

15 15 134 4 other
salaried
persons

13 13 121 5 farmer,
independent

13 13 121 6 other



independent

13 13 115 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

3 3 27 8 other
persons
without
occupation

0 1 88
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6511 SCHOOLING RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11B. Schooling of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 698 1 elementary
school

18 18 164 2 middle
school/'real'-
examination

5 5 42 3 secondary
school/university

100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6511 SOCIAL GROUP

o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 64 580 11 (lower

class)

35 35 316 2 II (middle
class)

1 1 8 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6511 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 17-18. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 24 214 1 Socialdemokratiet
4 4 32 2 Radikale Venstre
11 11 96 3 Konservative
14 14 129 4 Venstre
3 5 Retsforbundet
6 Kommunister
5 7 De Uafhaengige
22 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti
9 Slesvigsk Parti
10 Dansk Samling
0 0 0 11 Fredspolitisk
Folkeparti
15 16 140 12 don't know which
party
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9 9 82 13 no right of voting
14 14 would not vote

1 10 15 don't know
whether would

vote or not
12 12 104 16 refuse to answer

which party

4 4 38 17 refuse to answer
whether would
vote or not

0 2 88

1 5 99 Uoplyst

100 100 904
Svarprocent: 99

e V17 6511 SEX-BOOKS RESTRICT.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 28. At present there is much discussion on the subject of publication of books which deal with sex and erotic.
According to the law, there are restric tions in the publication of books of this type. May I have your opinion? Should
there be re strictions or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 43 389 1 restrictions

34 34 309 2 no
restrictions

19 19 172 3 don't know

4 4 34 4 will not
answer

100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6511 SEX CHILDREN SAKE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 29. (If restrictions) - Why? For the sake of the children/the youth

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 84 276 0 not

mentioned
6 16 54 1 mentioned
63 574 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 37

e V19 6511 SEX YOUNG PEOPLE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 29. (If restrictions) - Why? Hurts young people

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 77 253 0 not

mentioned
9 23 77 1 mentioned
63 574 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 37

e V20 6511 SEX UPROPER READING
o Special questions, omnibu

o 29. (If restrictions) - Why? Unproper reading

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



32 86 285 0 not

mentioned
5 14 45 1 mentioned
63 574 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 37

e V21 6511 SEX TOO MUCH TALK
o Special questions, omnibu

o 29. (If restrictions) - Why? People talks too much about sex

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
34 94 311 0 not

mentioned
2 6 19 1 mentioned
63 574 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 37
e V22 6511 SEX MORAL SAKE
) ial ion mni
o 29. (If restrictions) - Why? For the sake of the morals

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 88 291 0 not

mentioned
4 12 39 1 mentioned
63 574 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 37

e V23 6511 SEX MUST BE A LIMIT
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 29. (If restrictions) - Why? Go off the rails/there have to be a limit

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 72 238 0 not

mentioned
10 28 92 1 mentioned
63 574 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 37

e V24 6511 SEX OTHER
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 29. (If restrictions) - Why? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 99 326 0 not

mentioned
0 1 4 1 mentioned
63 574 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 37

e V25 6511 FIRST TV-NEWS
o Special questions, omnibu



o 30a. Did you see the first TV-news yesterday? (7.30 p.m. or 8.50 p.m.)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 457 1 yes
49 49 446 2no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6511 SECOND TV-NEWS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 30b. Did you see the second TV-news yesterday? (App. 10.00 p.m.)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 257 1 yes
71 72 646 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6511 RADIO NEWS 12.30
o Special questions, omnibu

o 31la. Did you hear the radio news 12.307?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 40 360 1 yes
60 60 543 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6511 RADIO NEWS 6.30 PM
) ial tion mni

o 31b. Did you hear the radio news 6.30 p.m.?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 49 442 1 yes
51 51 461 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6511 RADIO NEWS 10.00 PM
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 3lc. Did you hear the radio news 10.00 p.m.?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 138 1 yes
84 85 763 2no
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100



e V30 6511 RADIO NEWS 11.00 PM
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 31d. Did you hear the radio news 11.00 p.m.?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 57 1 yes
94 94 846 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6511 READ NEWSPAPER
o Special questions, omnibu

o 32a. Did you read a newspaper yesterday?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 87 789 1 yes
13 13 114 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6511 DAY OF INTERVIEW
) cial tion mni

o 32b. Day of the week for interview:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 61 1 Sunday
23 23 205 2 Monday
22 22 196 3 Tuesday
18 18 161 4 Wednesday
16 16 141 5 Thursday
7 7 63 6 Friday
8 8 75 7 Saturday
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6511 ELECTION IN 1966
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44a. Do you think that we will get an election in the coming year 19667

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 42 381 1 yes
21 21 186 2 no

37 37 337 3 don't
know

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6511 GOV. BY SOC.DEMOC.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44b. (If yes) - Do you think that the Social Democrats will form the government after the election?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 28 107 1 yes



20 47 179 2 no

11 25 95 3don't
know

58 523 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 42

e V35 6511 GOV. RADIKALE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 45. (If no) - Who do you think will form the government? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 83 147 0 not

mentioned
3 17 31 1 mentioned
80 726 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 20

e V36 6511 GOV. CONSERVATIVE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 45. (If no) - Who do you think will form the government? Conservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 57 101 0 not

mentioned
9 43 77 1 mentioned
80 726 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 20

e V37 6511 GOV. VENSTRE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 45, (If no) - Who do you think will form the government? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 30 53 0 not

mentioned
14 70 125 1 mentioned
80 726 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 20

e V38 6511 GOV. DE UAFHANGIGE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 45, (If no) - Who do you think will form the government? De Uafhangige

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 98 174 0 not

mentioned
0 2 4 1 mentioned
80 726 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 20

e V39 6511 GOV. OTHERS
o Special questions, omnibu



45. (If no) - Who do you think will form the government? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 98 174 0 not

mentioned
0 2 4 1 mentioned
80 726 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 20

e V40 6511 GOV. DON'T KNOW
o Special questions, omnibu

o 45, (If no) - Who do you think will form the government? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 81 144 0 not

mentioned
4 19 34 1 mentioned
80 726 9 Uoplyst

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 20

e V41 6511 NEW PRIME MINISTER
o Special questions, omnibu

o 46. Who do you think will be the prime minister for this government?
% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

2 12 18 1 Poul Mgller
1 4 6 2 Poul

Sgrensen

8 51 74 3 Poul
Hartling

0 1 1 4 Hilmer
Baunsgaard

0 2 3 5 other
5 30 43 6 don't know
84 759 9 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 16

e V42 6511 ELECTION OPINION
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 47. An election in 1966 will either strengthen the present government or the opposition. Do you think that it would
be right to have an elec tion in 19667?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 415 1 right
15 15 138 2 not right

39 39 351 3 don't
know

100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 6511 CO-OPE. SOC.DEM.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 48. Which party do you feel would be the right one for the Social Democrats to co-operate with?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 43 1 none



0 0 3 2 Social
Democrats

18 18 166 3 Radikale
3 3 23 4 Conservative

5 5 47 5 Venstre
10 10 87 6 Socialistisk
Folkeparti
1 1 11 7 Kommunister
0 0 1 8 De
Uafhaengige

0 0 3 9 other
57 57 518 10 don't know
0 2 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 6511 CO-OPE. RADIKALE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 49. Which party do you feel would be the right one for the Radikale to co-operate with?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 2 15 1 none
21 21 187 2 Social

Democrats
0 0 4 3 Radikale
2 2 19 4 Conservative

14 14 124 5 Venstre
0 0 2 6 Socialistisk

Folkeparti
0 0 0 7 Kommunister
0 0 1 8 De
Uafhaengige

1 1 5 9 other
60 60 544 10 don't know
0 3 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 6511 CO-OPE. CONSERVATIV
o Special questions, omnibu

o 50. Which party do you feel would be the right one for the Conservative to co-operate with?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 2 20 1 none
2 2 18 2 Social

Democrats
1 1 12 3 Radikale
4 4 Conservative

33 33 296 5 Venstre
0 0 3 6 Socialistisk

Folkeparti
0 0 0 7 Kommunister
2 2 20 8 De
Uafhangige

0 0 4 9 other
58 58 524 10 don't know
0 3 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100



V46 6511 CO-OPE. VENSTRE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 51. Which party do you feel would be the right one for Venstre to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 1 7 1 none
5 5 44 2 Social
Democrats

8 8 76 3 Radikale
27 27 247 4 Conservative
1 1 7 5 Venstre
0 6 Socialistisk

Folkeparti
1 7 Kommunister
1 1 8 8 De
Uafhaengige

0 0 4 9 other
56 56 506 10 don't know
0 4 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 6511 CO-OPE. SOC.FOLKEP.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 52. Which party do you feel would be the right one for Socialistisk Folkeparti to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5 47 1 none
14 14 124 2 Social

Democrats

0 0 4 3 Radikale

0 0 3 4 Conservative

0 0 1 5 Venstre

0 0 1 6 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

7 7 63 7 Kommunister

0 0 4 8 De
Uafhaengige

0 0 2 9 other
72 72 652 10 don't know
0 3 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 6511 OTHER SOC.DEM.
) cial tion mni

o 53. (If party named(V43)) - Besides this party, which other party do you think it would be right for the Social
Democrats to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 7 23 1 none
0 0 0 2 Social

Democrats
6 16 55 3 Radikale
1 4 13 4 Conservative
6 16 55 5 Venstre
6 16 54 6 Socialistisk
Folkeparti
2 15 7 Kommunister

0 1 3 8 De
Uafhaengige



2 4 14 9 other
12 33 112 10 don't know
62 560 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 38

e V49 6511 OTHER RADIKALE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 54, (If party named(V44)) - Besides this party, which other party do you think it would be right for the Radikale to
co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 4 13 1 none

4 9 32 2 Social
Democrats

0 0 1 3 Radikale

5 12 42 4 Conservative
10 25 87 5 Venstre

2 4 14 6 Socialistisk

Folkeparti
0 0 0 7 Kommunister
1 2 7 8 De
Uafhaengige

1 3 10 9 other
15 40 136 10 don't know
62 562 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904
Svarprocent: 38

e V50 6511 OTHER CONSERVATIVE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 55. (If party named(V45)) - Besides this party, which other party do you think it would be right for the Conservative
to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 6 20 1 none
2 6 22 2 Social

Democrats

6 16 56 3 Radikale

0 1 2 4 Conservative

3 31 5 Venstre

0 0 0 6 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 7 Kommunister

6 16 56 8 De
Uafhaengige

1 2 8 9 other
18 46 165 10 don't know
60 544 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904
Svarprocent: 40

e V51 6511 OTHER VENSTRE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 56. (If party named(V46)) - Besides this party, which other party do you think it would be right for Venstre to co-
operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 4 16 1 none

4 10 40 2 Social
Democrats



10 24 92 3 Radikale
4 10 38 4 Conservative

0 0 5 Venstre

0 0 1 6 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 7 Kommunister

4 9 37 8 De
Uafhaengige

2 4 15 9 other
17 39 151 10 don't know
0 1 88
57 513 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 43

e V52 6511 OTHER SOC.FOLKEPAR.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 57. (If party named(V47)) - Besides this party, which other party do you think it would be right for Socialistisk
Folkeparti to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 7 14 1 none
3 14 29 2 Social

Democrats

2 7 15 3 Radikale

0 2 4 4 Conservative

1 2 5 5 Venstre

0 1 2 6 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

3 13 26 7 Kommunister

1 2 5 8 De
Uafhaengige

0 1 3 9 other
11 50 101 10 don't know
77 700 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 23

e V53 6511 LEAST SOC.DEM.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 58. Which party do you think it would be least natural for the Social Democrats to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 1 7 1 none

0 0 3 2 Social
Democrats

0 0 2 3 Radikale
20 20 183 4 Conservative
4 4 40 5 Venstre

3 3 24 6 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

6 6 58 7 Kommunister

5 5 44 8 De
Uafhaengige

0 0 1 9 other
60 60 539 10 don't know
0 3 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100



V54 6511 LEAST RADIKALE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 59. Which party do you think it would be least natural for the Radikale to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 0 3 1 none

0 0 3 2 Social
Democrats

0 0 0 3 Radikale

8 8 68 4 Conservative
1 1 5 5 Venstre

3 3 29 6 Socialistisk

Folkeparti
11 11 95 7 Kommunister
40 8 De
Uafhaengige

0 0 4 9 other
72 73 655 10 don't know
0 2 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

e V55 6511 LEAST CONSERVATIVE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 60. Which party do you think it would be least natural for the Conservative to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 1 10 1 none
12 12 109 2 Social
Democrats
1 1 12 3 Radikale
1 1 6 4 Conservative
0 0 4 5 Venstre
6 6 54 6 Socialistisk

Folkeparti
15 15 134 7 Kommunister

1 1 8 8 De
Uafhaengige

0 0 3 9 other
62 62 562 10 don't know
0 2 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V56 6511 LEAST VENSTRE
) cial tion mni

o 61. Which party do you think it would be least natural for Venstre to co-operate with?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 0 3 1 none
5 5 44 2 Social

Democrats
0 0 3 3 Radikale
1 1 5 4 Conservative
0 0 2 5 Venstre
7 7 65 6 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

15 15 135 7 Kommunister

1 1 10 8 De
Uafhangige

1 1 12 9 other



69 69 623 10 don't know
0 2 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904
Svarprocent: 100

e V57 6511 LEAST SOC.FOLKEPAR.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 62. Which party do you think it would be least natural for Socialistisk Folkeparti to co-operate with?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 2 15 1 none

2 2 15 2 Social
Democrats

1 1 13 3 Radikale
17 17 154 4 Conservative
26 5 Venstre
1 1 12 6 Socialistisk

Folkeparti
2 2 19 7 Kommunister
3 3 31 8 De
Uafhaengige

0 0 3 9 other
68 68 612 10 don't know
0 2 88
0 2 99 Uoplyst
100 100 904

Svarprocent: 100

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1965 omnibus surveys
o V6V7V8VIOV1IO0V11V12 Vi3 V14 V15 V16
e Special questions, omnibu

Special questions, omnibus no. 11.

o V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37
V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57



	Lokal disk
	Gallup Omnibus Data 1965, omnibus nr. 11


